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1200 Republican 2018 Voters
314 Evangelicals

206 Tea Party Supporters
193 Catholic Conservatives
218 Secular Conservatives
268 Moderates

Q.4 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or
something else?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Independent-lean Republican................... 24 13 27 21 19 41
Weak Republican............cccccuuvvviiiiiiiinnnnnns 26 14 26 22 30 39
Strong Republican................cccciieeenen. 50 72 47 57 51 20

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.7 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for President between Hillary Clinton
and Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode

Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
VOted ..o 91 92 94 98 90 84
| was too young to vote .........ccceeeenveeennnnnnn, 1 0 1 1 - 1
| was not registered to vote ....................... 1 0 1 3 3
| can't remember if | voted............... 0 0 2 - - 1
Did NOt VOte ..., 6 7 3 2 7 11
NOL SUIE .. - - - - - -
(ref:VOTE16WE)
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Democracy Corps — Trump-GOP Project: Frequency Questionnaire, August 21-26, 2018

[v16 Respondents]
Q.8 (IF VOTED) In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or
Republican Donald Trump?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Democrat Hillary Clinton................cccovveeee. 5 0 3 6 7 11
Republican Donald Trump............ccoeeen. 87 94 92 91 81 74
Gary JONNSON.........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 4 2 2 1 4 10
Jill STEIN....euiiiiiiiiii s 0 - - - - 0
Evan McMUllin...........coooiiiiiiiii, 2 0 3 0 6 2
Other ..o 2 3 1 2 3 2
NOLSUIE . . - - - - 0
(ref:VOTE2016)

Q.15 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or
do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Right direction ..., 72 85 82 75 63 53
Wrong track...........cceeeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 28 15 18 25 37 47
Right -Wrong ..., 43 70 64 50 26 5

(ref:DIRECT)

Q.16 As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. Congress and other state and local
offices in 2018. What are the chances of you voting in the election in 20187

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode

Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Almost certain ........cccooeeeeiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee, 77 83 79 83 78 63
Probably.........cccoeiiiiiiie e, 14 10 14 11 14 20
50-50.. i 7 4 6 4 6 14
Will NOt VOt ..., 2 0 1 2 1 3
NOT SUIE .. 1 2 - 0 2 0
Almost certain/Probably .............ccc.uee. 90 93 93 93 91 82
50-50/Will not vote.....c.oceevveviiiiiiiieeeeeien, 9 4 7 6 7 17

(ref:CP18)
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Q.17 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total

Strongly approve........cccceeeeveeeeveeeiiiiceee e, 48
Somewhat approve .......ccoooeeevveeiiiiieeneennn, 35
Somewnhat diSapprove.........ccccccvvvveeveeenenn. 11
Strongly diSapprove .........cccccccvvvvviiiiiinennn. 6

NOL SUIE ... -

Total approve......ccvceeiiieeeeeeeee e, 83
Total diSaPProve .........eevvvevevvevvemieniininnnns 17
Approve - disapprove ......ccccceeeeeeeeeeeennn, 66

(ref:DTAPP)
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52
36
7
5

88
12

76

Secu
ular Mode
Cnsrv rate
45 25
32 41
15 19
7 15
78 66
22 34
55 32

Q.18 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations and concepts, with 100
meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold.

% % %
Mean Warm Cool >75
18 The Republican Party..........cccccceeeeeeeeeninennn, 605 57 25 31
Evangelical .......ccccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 69.1 70 15 39
TeaParty....oooooo, 65.1 71 21 39
Catholic Conservatives .......c.cccoevvivveeiieneennnnn. 599 53 20 30
Secular CoNSEervtivesS......ooooveeviveieieeeeiieeeenn, 59.0 54 28 32
MOAEIALES ....ceeieeeieeeee e 48.3 38 38 13
19 The Democratic Party ..........ccccoeeeeeeeeenininnn, 142 5 88 1
Evangelical ......ccccccoovviiiiiiiiii 102 2 94 0
Tea Party....ccoooveeiiieiie e 141 6 89 2
Catholic Conservatives .......c.cccoeevivveveivneeennn.. 129 5 87 1
Secular CoNSEervtivesS......ooooeevviveeeieeeeiieeeeenn, 125 4 89 0
MOAEIALES ....ceeieeeieeeee e 215 6 81 2
20 The Republican Congress............cccveeeennn.n. 554 49 29 23
Evangelical .......cccccooviviiiiiiii 63.3 60 18 31
Tea Party....ccoooeeeiiieiie e 59.2 57 28 28
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvenvieneeennenn. 547 49 30 21
Secular ConServiiVeS......ooveevveeieieieeeeeeeeenn, 505 41 34 19
MOAEIALES ....iveiieeieee e 477 36 39 14
21 Democrats in CONGresS........oeeevveeevvinnaeeeennn. 147 4 87 2
Evangelical .......ccccoovvviiiiiiiii 96 1 93 0
Tea Party. ..o 161 9 87 4
Catholic Conservatives ......ccccovvevvvenveenneennenn. 138 5 86 2
Secular ConServiiVeS......ooveevveeieieiiieeieeeeeenn 116 2 88 0
MOAEIALES ....iveiieeieee e 225 5 78 1
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Mean Warm Cool

22 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic leader of the

HOUSE .ecieii e 9.8
Evangelical .......cccccovvviiiiiiiiii 6.8
Tea Party....cccooeoiiiieee e 11.2
Catholic Conservatives .......c.cccoveveviiivineennnnnns 8.9
Secular CoONSErviiVES.....cooocvvviviieiiieeiieeeeis 8.6
1Y (o Xo [<] = 1 =T 13.7

[AA Respondents]
23 (SPLIT A) Mitch McConnell, the

Republican leader of the Senate ...................... 45.5
Evangelical .........oooviiiiiiiiiii e, 51.4
Tea Party ..o 48.7
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoevevvvieiivnneennn.. 46.7
Secular CoNSEervtivesS.....coooovevvveveieeeeiieeeenn, 43.6
MOAEIALES ....cvnieieeiee e 36.9

[BB Respondents]
24 (SPLIT B) Paul Ryan, the Republican

Speaker of the HOuSEe ........ccooviiiiiiiii, 48.5
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiii 55.8
Tea Party. ..o 46.3
Catholic Conservatives .......cccceevvivviiiienennnnn. 50.5
Secular ConNServtivesS......ooooeeeviveeeieeeeeeeenn, 42.8
MOAEIALES .....vniieieie e 44.3
25 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association....63.1
Evangelical ......ccccccoovviiiiiiii 73.4
Tea Party. ..o 71.3
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeeevveeeeivneennnn.. 63.3
Secular ConServtivesS......oooceeeviveeeieeeeieeeeenn, 57.0
MOAEIALES .....vniiiieie e 49.4
26 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups...............ceeo..... 55.4
Evangelical ......ccccccooiviiiiiiii 74.7
Tea Party. ..o 50.8
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeeevvveeeieneennnn.. 60.4
Secular ConServiiVeS......oovevevevieieieieeeeeeeeenn 42.9
1Y (o Xo [T = L =T 43.0
27 Labor UNIONS ...couvieiieeeeeeeee e 32.3
Evangelical ..., 30.6
Tea Party. ..o 28.8
Catholic Conservatives ......c.ocovveevveeeeneeennennn, 34.0
Secular ConServiiVeS......ooveevveeieieieeeeeeeeenn, 30.0
1Y (o Xo <] = L =T 37.6
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Mean Warm Cool

28 Gay MAITIAgE . .ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 28.5
Evangelical ..........ccoovviiiiiiiicce e, 10.5
Tea Party....cccoooeiiiieeeee e 34.4
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvveiveeneeenneenn. 29.9
Secular CoNServtivesS......ooocveveiveeeiiieeeeieeeenn, 27.0
MOAEIALES .....vniiieiiee e 45.1
29 FOX NEWS....ooeii e, 54.9
Evangelical ..........ccoovviiiiiiiicce e, 65.7
Tea Party....ccoooeiiiieee e 60.5
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvveveeneeennennn. 61.9
Secular CoNSEervtivesS......ooooueevvivecieeeeeieeeeen, 449
MOAEIALES .....vniieiiie e 41.0
30 The Tea Party ........cccoevvvvvieeiieeecieeeeee e, 44.9
Evangelical ..........coooviiiiiiiiiie e, 55.2
Tea Party....cccoooeeiiiieee e 72.0
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoevevvvieiivneeennn.. 45.3
Secular CoNSEervtivesS.....cooooueeeviveeiieeeeeieeeeen, 23.6
1Y (o Yo [T = 1 =T 28.8
31 Planned Parenthood .............ccooeivveiiiinennnnn. 26.9
Evangelical ..........coooviiiiiiiiiie e, 12.3
Tea Party....coooeeiiiieeeee e 26.4
Catholic Conservatives .......c.c.coeevivveeiivneennnn.. 24.1
Secular CoNSEerviivesS.....coocovevviveeieeeeiieeeenn, 32.4
MOEIALES ... cveieeeeeeee e 42.2
32 Measures to prevent global warming........... 35.4
Evangelical .......cccccooviviiiiiiii 29.9
Tea Party....ccoooeeeiiieiie e 32.2
Catholic Conservatives .......c.cccoevvivveieivnennnn.. 36.6
Secular CoNSEervtivesS.....coocovevvieeieieeeeeieeeenn, 33.7
MOAEIALES ....eveiieeeeeeeee e 44.7
33 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare ...... 16.7
Evangelical .......cccccooviviiiiiiii 10.2
Tea Party....ccoooeeeiiieeie e 17.0
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvenvieneeennenn. 14.9
Secular ConServiivesS.....cooovvvevieiviiieeeeeeeeen, 14.3
MOAEIALES ....iveiieeieee e 27.2
34 CEOs of large businesses..........cccccceeeeeeen. 39.4
Evangelical ......ccccccovvviiiiiiiii 44.3
Tea Party....ccoooveeiiieeie e 44.8
Catholic Conservatives ......ccccovvevveenveenieennnnn. 44.9
Secular ConServiiVeS......ooveevveeieieiiieeieeeeeenn 30.7
MOAEIALES ....iveiieeeeeee e 32.6
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Mean Warm Cool

35 Donald Trump ...coooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 68.2
Evangelical ..........ccoovviiiiiiiicce e, 78.4
Tea Party....cccoooeiiiieeeee e 75.9
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvveiveeneeenneenn. 70.3
Secular CoNServtivesS......ooocveveiveeeiiieeeeieeeenn, 63.4
MOAEIALES .....vniiieiiee e 52.7

36 NAFTA, the North American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, Canada and the

United States .....couvivviiiieeieeeee e 36.2
Evangelical .......cccccovvviiiiiiiiii 37.8
Tea Party. ..o 33.6
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeeeivveiiieneeennnn. 325
Secular ConNServtivesS......oooeeeveveeeieeeeeieeeenn, 33.8
MOAEIALES ....cvnieieeiee e 40.8
37 Immigrantstothe US ..., 38.4
Evangelical .......ccccccvvviiiiiiiiii 39.2
Tea Party. ..o 40.1
Catholic Conservatives .......ccccceeeeivvieiivneeennn.. 38.8
Secular ConServtivesS......oooveeviveeeieeeeeieeeenn, 32.8
MOAEIALES ....cvnieieeiee e 40.2
38 MIKE PENCE ....cvviieiieieeee e 65.3
Evangelical ..........coooviiiiiiiici e, 78.1
Tea Party. ..o 70.2
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeeevvveeiivneeennn.. 72.3
Secular ConServtivesS......ooooveeeiveeeieeeeeeeeean 56.0
MOAEIALES .....vniiiiiie e 49.1
39 MOSQUES ...t 27.9
Evangelical .........ccoovviiiiiiiiiie e, 19.1
Tea Party. ..o 31.6
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeeevvveevivneeennn.. 30.7
Secular ConServtivesS......ooooveeeiveeeieeeeeeeeean 26.1
MOAEIALES .....vniiiiiie e 34.6
[muel Respondents]

40 Special Counsel Robert Mueller.................. 24.2
Evangelical ..., 19.3
Tea Party....ccoooeeeiiieeie e 21.7
Catholic Conservatives ......coccovvevvenvieneeennenn. 23.2
Secular ConServiivesS.....cooveveeviiiviiieeeeeeeeen, 25.2
MOAEIALES ....iveiieeieee e 315
(ref: THERM206)
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Q.41 How interested are you in the elections in November for U.S. Congress and other state and
local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no interest in
this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any number

between 1 and 10.

Total
d0 e 45
LS 10
B 14
S 9
T 4
D 11
Ao 1
G 2
e 1
T 3
{0 -
NOL SUME «.eeieiiii e -
L0 s 45
810 i 69
B-T10. e 82
05 18
MEAN ... 8.1

(refINTRST1)
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Democracy Corps — Trump-GOP Project: Frequency Questionnaire, August 21-26, 2018 8

Q.42 In the space below, please write down what words you use to describe yourself politically.

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate

COoNSErVatiVe ........ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 40 56 38 52 42 11
Republican ........ccccooeeviviiiiiiiieeeeenn, 23 26 22 20 31 18
INDEPENDENT/NON-PARTISAN/
CONSIDERED ......ccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee 22 15 19 21 21 34

Independent/not

partisan/considered .................ceeee. 16 7 12 13 14 32

Wants the best/right for the

country/people/ Patriot........................ 7 8 8 12 8 3
Moderate........oeeeeeieeen 11 3 10 13 5 26
SMALL GOVERNMENT
CONSERVATIVE. ..., 11 10 15 11 6 14

Views on fiscal

policy/responsibility................ccoeeeee. 7 4 8 10 5 11

Support smaller

Government/against government

INtervention.........ccooeeeeeee e, 3 3 6 3 1 1

Strong constitutionalist ....................... 2 2 2 1 1 2
ACTIVE/INACTIVE .....ouvviiiiiiiiiininiiiiininnnns 11 12 13 10 10 10

Not political............cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinine 6 6 5 3 8 8

Interested/follows politics/active.......... 5 7 8 7 3 2

SOCIAL OR RELIGIOUS

CONSERVATIVE. ....covviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 10 18 9 9 5 7
Actively concern about social
issues (abortion, LGBTQ
community, Same sex marriage,

E1C.) i 4 6 4 4 1 5

Faith-motivated.............cccccvvvniininnnnns 4 11 2 1 1 1

Strong views on illegal

immigration/border security ................ 3 2 3 4 2 2

Strong views on gun

rights/Second Amendment ................. 2 2 4 1 2 3
Socially liberal ..........cooooeiiiii 8 4 14 4 4 12
OTHER ...ooiiiii e 14 11 15 13 17 13

Anti-Democrats/Socialists................... 3 5 4 3 1 2

Supports/favors Trump ............cceeeeeeee 3 2 2 5 5 1
Other....coovviiiiiiiii 9 5 11 7 11 11
Unsure/no comment...........cceeeveeeeeeeeeeennnnnn. 4 2 3 3 3 7
(re:GOPIDOE)
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Democracy Corps — Trump-GOP Project: Frequency Questionnaire, August 21-26, 2018 9

Q.43 Compared to previous midterm elections, do you think it is more important for you to vote,
less important for you to vote, or about the same?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate

Much more important compared to

previous midterm elections...................... 42 49 50 49 39 25
Somewhat more important

compared to previous midterm

(< [=Tox (o] £ 19 13 18 22 16 26
About the same............ooovveiiiiiiiiieeeee, 39 38 32 28 44 49
Somewhat less important compared

to previous midterm elections.................... 0 - 1 0 0 -
Much less important compared to

previous midterm elections.............ccc........ 0 0 - 0 1 0
Total More Important............ccccceeeeeeeeeee. 61 62 67 71 55 51
Total Less Important............cccccvveeeeeennn. 0 0 1 0 1 0
More - Less Important...........occeeveevnnn, 60 62 67 71 54 50

(ref:IMPORT)

Q.44 Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in November, if the election for Congress
were held today, who would you vote for?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
The Democratic candidate ........................ 4 1 1 5 2 10
Lean The Democratic candidate................ 1 0 1 2 1 2
The Republican candidate........................ 85 94 94 85 90 62
Lean The Republican candidate................ 3 3 2 0 2 9
NOL SUIE .. 7 3 2 7 5 17
Total The Democratic candidate ............ 5 1 2 7 4 12
Total The Republican candidate............ 88 97 96 86 92 71

(ref:GCN18VT1)

Q.46 How certain are you that you would vote for (CANDIDATE SELECTED) -- are you very
certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Strong Democratic candidate .................... 2 0 - 2 1 6
Weak Democratic candidate...................... 3 1 2 5 2 6
Weak Republican candidate..................... 23 14 20 12 28 39
Strong Republican candidate ................... 65 83 76 73 64 32
NOLSUIE ... 7 3 2 7 5 17

(ref:CERT1)
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10

Q.47 Thinking about the party primaries for the candidates for President in 2020, do you think you

will vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or don't you think you will vote?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
The Democratic primary ..........ccccccceeeeennn.. 2 0 1 5 3 3
The Republican primary ...........cccccccvvennnne 81 91 84 82 80 65
Will not vote in the primaries ..................... 5 2 5 5 5 7
UNSUME .. 12 6 10 8 12 25

(ref:PRIM2020)

Q.48 President Trump has announced he will run for re-election in 2020. Which one of the
following statements comes closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate

| want the Republican Party to

continue to be led by Donald Trump

SETONGIY v 49 60 58 54 46 30
| want the Republican Party to

continue to be led by Donald Trump

SOMEWNAL.....iiiieeiieeeiicee e 20 23 15 20 18 23
| want the Republican Party to be led

by a different kind of leader somewhat

................................................................. 16 13 16 14 19 21
| want the Republican Party to be led

by a different kind of leader strongly......... 14 4 11 12 17 27
Continue Trump ....oovieeeeeeeeeceeeee e, 69 82 73 74 64 52
Different Leader.........ccccccceeeiiiieeiieeennnnnnn. 31 18 27 26 36 48
Trump - Different ..o, 39 65 46 48 29 5

(re. GOPCHALL)
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Democracy Corps — Trump-GOP Project: Frequency Questionnaire, August 21-26, 2018 11

Q.49 | know it's a long way off, but thinking about the election for President in 2020, would you
vote for Republican Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate, or Third Party Independent
candidate John Kasich?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Democratic candidate...............ccceeeeeeeeennn. 3 1 1 3 6 5
Lean Democratic candidate....................... 1 0 3 1 - 3
Republican Donald Trump............cceeeen. 71 81 84 74 67 51
Lean Republican Donald Trump................ 4 2 3 6 3 5
Independent John Kasich.......................... 8 5 5 5 7 15
Lean Independent John Kasich.................. 2 0 0 0 2 5
Other candidate...........ccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 2 1 2 0 4 2
Lean Other candidate................ccceeeeeeenn. 0 1 - - - 0
NOL SUIE ... 9 9 3 11 11 13
Total Democratic candidate.................... 4 1 3 4 6 8
Total Republican Donald Trump ........... 75 83 87 80 70 57
Total Independent John Kasich ............. 9 6 6 6 8 20
Total Other candidate ...........ccccccceeeeennn. 2 2 2 0 4 2

(re:PRS20VT1)

Q.51 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations and concepts, with 100
meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold.
% % % % Warm -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool
51 Preventing discrimination against white people.....69.7 63 15 50 12 49

Evangelical ......ccccccovviiiiiiiiiiii 740 70 11 57 9 59
Tea Party....ccoovivieiiiiiece e 723 70 16 55 12 55
Catholic CONSErvatives .......cooeeviveiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieeas 702 68 16 54 14 52
Secular CONSEIVIIVES . ....cuu i 71.6 65 11 54 9 53
MOAEBIALES .. cevniiii e 60.8 46 20 33 14 26
52 Government assistance with child care and the

COSt Of COIEGE ...ovvviiiiiieeecc e, 433 31 45 14 35 -14
Evangelical ... 41.3 28 46 13 37 -18
TeA PAITY ... 409 31 52 13 40 -21
Catholic CONSErvatives .......cooviiveiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeas 408 25 53 13 36 -28
Secular CONSErVEIVES.....cuiiviie e 415 26 45 11 36 -19
1 (Yo =T = L =TT 50.7 41 33 21 27 9

53 Government guarantee that all have good health

(7= (<D 466 37 45 23 35 -8
Evangelical .......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiii 400 30 52 18 42 -23
Tea Party....oooooii e, 405 32 55 18 44 -23
Catholic CoNSErvatives .......oooeevveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeees 459 36 48 24 35 -12
Secular CONSEIVEIVES .....cuiieeiieiie e 46.2 36 47 24 35 -12
1 (Yo =T = L =TT 598 52 26 32 18 26
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% % % % Warm -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

54 Abortion being legal in most cases................cc...... 304 22 64 15 58 -42
Evangelical ..., 123 7 88 5 82 -82
Tea Party....ococoe e, 372 30 59 19 51 -29
Catholic Conservatives .......ccccovveeevvieeiiiiiinieeeeeeeeees 226 15 72 8 69 -57
Secular CoNSErvtiVES........cuuuiiiiii e 394 30 50 20 45 -20
MOAEIAtES ...uuui e 4.7 34 47 26 40 -13
55 Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a

year so they pay their fair share ............ccccccveeenn. 43.0 34 47 23 41 -13
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiii 405 33 50 19 43 -17
Tea Party.....cooooe i, 39.3 30 53 19 45 -23
Catholic ConNservatives .......ccccoeeeeeeiieviiiiiiieieeeeeeeeinns 39.7 32 51 23 47 -19
Secular CoNSEervtiVES........cuvieeiiieeeeieeeice e 456 40 47 28 44 -6
MOAEIALES .. uuiiieeee e 490 34 35 27 31 -1
56 Coming into contact with people who speak little

OrNO ENgliSN ..., 331 18 58 11 49 -39
Evangelical .......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiii 348 20 57 13 46 -38
Tea Party....oooooi 315 18 61 9 52 -43
Catholic CONServatives ......ccccovvveeevveeeviiiiiinieeeeeeeeanns 328 20 57 10 50 -37
Secular CONSErVEIVES.......ccuuviiiie e e e 261 11 65 6 60 -53
Y Lo Yo LT = (= 385 21 50 13 41 -29
(ref: THERMGOP)

Q.57 Which one of the following statements comes closer to your point of view, even if neither is
exactly right?
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Smwt 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Stmt Stmt  2nd
63 | need to vote in the midterm election in
November to elect leaders who will defend
President Trump.
OR
| need to vote in the midterm election in
November to elect some leaders who will be a

check on President Trump. .......ccoooeeveviiiieieeeeenn. 56 17 12 15 73 27 47
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiii 70 16 5 8 87 13 73
TeaParty...oooooo, 62 17 11 11 78 22 57
Catholic Conservatives ......cooceveeeviviiieiiiieeennns 66 11 6 17 77 23 54
Secular CONSErVEiIVES.....c.oviviiiiieeieeeeeeeeeas 53 18 16 13 71 29 42
1Y/ (o Yo =T = 1 (=T 31 21 22 25 53 47 6
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1st
Stmt

57 Because of my beliefs, | feel on the
defensive in many places where | shouldn't
be.

OR

| feel free to tell people what | believe

ANYWREIE. .o 24
Evangelical .......ccccccvvviiiiiiiiiii 28
Tea Party...ccccocoveeeiiicies e 26
Catholic Conservatives .........cccceeeeveeeiieeeeeeee, 34
Secular ConServtives.......cceeiieeeeiieeiiiiiee e 19
MOAErateS .. ..o e e et 13

59 Conservatives are on the defensive.
OR

Conservatives are making progress. .................. 23
Evangelical ..........ccooiiiiiice e, 23
Tea Party....ccoooeeiii e 22
Catholic Conservatives ......cccoooeeeevivvviiiiceneennn, 22
Secular Conservtives......cccccceeeeieeeeeeeviiiiee e, 21
MOAErateS .. ..o e e et 26

[949 Respondents]
58 (IF VOTED FOR TRUMP IN 2016) |
sometimes keep my vote for Donald Trump to

myself.

OR

| don't have any problem letting people know |
voted for Donald Trump. .........coovvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeenns 23
Evangelical .........ccccoieiiiiice e, 24
Tea Party......ooiiiiiiiieee e 26
Catholic Conservatives ......cccoeeeevvvveeiiiiinneeenn, 24
Secular CoNServiivesS......ccceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 14
1Y [ o [=T = 1T PR 22

62 I'm turning off of the news because of all
the conflict.

OR

| watch the news if | need t0........coceovvevvvenniinnnenn. 20
Evangelical ..., 22
Tea Party...c..coiiiiiiiieeee e 21
Catholic Conservatives ......ccoeveeevieiiieiiiiieinns 18
Secular CoONSErviiVeS......oviviieiiiiii e 17
1Y/ (o X0 =T = 1 (=T 18
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1st
Not

21
22
16
23
20
24

22
12
22
24
22
33

16
16
14
15
11
22

15
18
10
12
12
19

24
20
18
18
27
34

28
26
32
26
27
29

13
10
18
12
15
11

25
21
23
29
29
24

31
30
40
25
35
28

27
38
25
28
30
12

49
50
42
49
60
45

41
39
47
42
42
38

1st

45
50
41
57
39
38

45
35
43
46
44
58

38
40
40
39
25
44

34
40
31
29
30
38

2nd 2nd Total Total
Not Smwt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Stmt  Stmt

2nd

55
50
59
43
61
62

55
65
57
54
56
42

62
60
60
61
75
56

66
60
69
71
70
62

13

1st

2nd

-10

-17
14
-22
-25

-10
-30
-13
-8
-13
16

-24
-20
-20
-21
-49
-13

-31
-19
-38
-41
-41
-25
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1st
Stmt

1st

Not

1st

2nd 2nd Total Total

Not Smwt 2nd

Strng Strng Strng Strng Stmt  Stmt

60 | can't talk politics with my family any more.
OR

| talk politics with my family as before. ............... 19
Evangelical .......cccccovvviiiiiiiiiii 20
Tea Party...ccccoooveeeiiiies e 20
Catholic Conservatives .......cccccoeevvvvieeivneiinnnns 16
Secular CoNSErviiVeS......oooveveieevieeeieeeeeeeie 18
MOAEIALES .....viiie e 21

61 There is a near civil war in my family.
OR

17
16
16
18
12
22

©O© O U100 01O

20
15
21
22
20
22

16
13
21
12
18
16

44
49
42
44
49
34

65
69
59
69
67
60

37
36
37
34
31
43

19
17
20
20
15
25

63
64
63
66
69
57

81
83
80
80
85
75

1st

2nd

-27
-28
-27
-32
-39
-13

-61
-66
-60
-60
-69
-50

14

Q.64 Which TWO of the people and institutions below challenge your beliefs, values and choices

Things are pretty civil in my family...................... 13
Evangelical .......cccccovvviiiiiiiiiii 12
Tea Party....ccoooeeiiieeeeieee e 12
Catholic Conservatives ........ccccceeeeeieieieeeeeeeen, 15
Secular CoNServiives......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 10
MOAErateS ... .oi i e e e 16
(ref: GOPPAIRS)
the most?
Total
The liberal media.........ccccoooeeviviiiiiicnnnenn, 57
Democratic politicians ..............ccccevvvvvnnnnn. 47
Atheists and people who don't share
my faith ... 20
The younger generation ..............ccccee...... 18
Donald Trump ....ceeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e, 16
Members of my family ...................oeee. 13
The Republican establishment ................. 13
UNIVEISItIES ..ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 10
My COWOTKEIS .....cooeiieiieiieeee, 4
Other ., 4

(ref:DEFENSE)
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15

Q.65 Please tell me which TWO beliefs, values or choices are currently under assault that you

believe are MOST important to fight for today?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Christian values...........ccccccceiiiiiiiiniiiinnn. 24 37 19 22 19 16
Secure borders.........ooveeiiiiieiiiie 24 18 29 30 29 20
SOCIAL CONSERVATIVE VALUES ....... 23 36 18 25 15 15
Pro-life......ccooovmriiiiiiiiiies 15 25 9 19 10 10
Conservative/ Republican values........ 6 8 7 5 6 3
Traditional marriage............ccccevvvvvnnnnn. 5 8 3 3 5 1
Gun rights, 2nd amendment..................... 19 17 26 15 19 16
Freedom of speech..........ccccoooooiiiinnnnnn. 14 16 15 14 15 12
Healthcare.........ccooooi, 11 6 6 13 13 18
OTHER ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 11 9 13 10 10 13
Economy/ job......cccceeeiiiiiiiii 4 3 6 2 4 4
National security/ safety ..................... 3 1 4 2 1 5
Honest/ Fair Media............cccvvveeeeennn. 3 4 2 3 2 2
Social SECUNtY ....coeeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 2 1 1 2 3 1
Value Of WOrK..........uuvveeveviiiiiiiiniiininnnns 1 0 1 1 1 2
Racial discrimination ...............cccoeeeeeeeenn. 10 8 11 12 7 15
Small government fiscal
CONSErVatiViSIM ........ccovvviiiieeeeeeeeiieee e, 10 6 9 11 17 8
RULEOF LAW ..., 10 6 9 8 12 13
Separation of powers..........ccccccvvveenn. 3 1 2 2 4 8
Democracy .........cccoeeviveeninieeeei e, 3 3 4 4 4 2
Law/ court system .........cccceevvvveeeeennnn. 3 3 3 4 3 5
Civility/reSPecCt.......cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 5 4 7 7 3 5
LIBERAL VALUES..............ceiiiiieeeee, 4 1 2 3 10
Women's right/ Pro-choice.................. 2 0 2 1 1 6
Environment/climate change .............. 2 0 1 1 3 4
L@ 1 = R 14 11 20 15 13 14
NONE .. 2 1 1 1 4 3
Don't Know/Refused...........ccooovieviiieeinnnnnnn. 5 7 3 4 4 5
(ref: CULTURE)

© 2018 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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16

Q.66 Below is something that Donald Trump is saying about the country and why it is important to
vote for Republicans for Congress and other offices in November. How much more positive do
you feel about the Republican candidates for Congress and other offices after hearing that?

Much Smwt

A

No Much/

More More Little More Some Total

Pos
67 (GREATEST HITS) In just 18 months we have
grown the economy at a record rate and
unemployment is at a 20-year low. We passed the
biggest tax cut and reform in history. We're
appointing conservatives like Neil Gorsuch to the
Supreme Court. We're defending our borders,
strengthening our military, and doing things people
never thought possible on trade and North Korea.
We must elect Republicans so this success
(oo ] 01 1] U= 54
Evangelical ..., 68
TeA PAIY ..o 62
Catholic Conservatives ..........ccccvvvvevviiinie e, 60
Secular CoONSErVHVES....ccooieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47
MOAEIALES ....cevvveeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32

66 (IMMIGRATION) America is finally getting tough

on immigration, protecting American workers,

building the wall, and supporting our law

enforcement like I.C.E, which deports criminals like
MS-13. Democrats want to abolish I.C.E, protect
Sanctuary Cities, and open our borders so drugs

and crime pour in. We want America to be a

sanctuary for law-abiding Americans, not criminal

AlIENS. 54
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiii 68
TeA PaAItY..ccveiiiiei e 57
Catholic Conservatives ........cccceeveeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 62
Secular CoONSErVHVES....ccooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47
MOAEIAtES ...uuuii e e 34
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Much Smwt

A

No Much/

17

More More Little More Some Total

Pos
68 (ECON & TAX CUT) America has the greatest
economy in history. The economy grew at an
incredible 4.1% rate last quarter, unemployment is
at a 20-year low, and we created 40,000 new
manufacturing jobs in July alone. And we passed the
biggest tax cut in history, so more companies are
investing here and you're getting more money in
your paycheck. We must elect Republicans, so this
growth CONtINUES. ......cceeiiiiiieie e 52
Evangelical .......cccccvvviiiiiiiiiii 64
TeA PAItY..cooeeeiiii e 61
Catholic Conservatives ........ccoceeeiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 59
Secular CoONSErVEiVES.......cuvceiiieeeeieeeicee e 50
MOAEIALES .. uuuii e e 29
70 (STANDING) America is respected and strong
again. We are defending our borders, supporting our
law enforcement, and taking care of our vets. Our
military will soon be stronger than it ever has been
before. We are out of the crazy Iran deal and North
Korea is giving up their nukes. Democrats don't want
America to be America. We must elect Republicans
S0 we can continue to stand up for America................. 49
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiii 65
TeA PaAIY ..o 55
Catholic Conservatives ........cccceeeeieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 52
Secular CoONSErvVtiVeS........uuceiiieeeeiieeicee e 43
1Y [0 1=T = 1T PP 28
69 (PELOSI) The Democrats and the dishonest
media are losing their minds because they lost the
election. They're owned by Nancy Pelosi and crazy
Maxine Waters and they'll undo everything turning
our country around. They'll raise your taxes, take
your guns, continue their witch hunt, and open the
border to drugs and crime. We must elect
Republican to stop their unamerican agenda. ............. 47
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiiii 62
TeA Party ..o 51
Catholic Conservatives ..........ccccevvvvvvviiii e, 52
Secular CoNSErvVtiVeS.......cceeiiieeeceeeeee e 45
MOAEIAtES ... 24

(ref.:GOPDTBAT)
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18

Q.71 Below is something that a Democratic candidate is saying about the country and why it is
important to vote for Democrats for Congress and other offices in November. How much more
positive do you feel about the Democratic candidates for Congress and other offices after hearing

that?

72 (WORK TOGETHER) The political leaders in this
country have created too much division and
polarization. It is gridlocking our country so nothing
gets done for the middle class. Listening to each
other and working together is how we will help
people earn enough to support themselves and their
families, get the health care they need, and protect
Social Security and Medicare. | will work with
anyone, Democrat or Republican, to fix our
PrODIEMS. ...
Evangelical ..........ccccviiiiiiiie e,
TeA PartY ..o
Catholic Conservatives ......ccccoveeeevveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenens
Secular CoONSErViVES ...
MOAEIAtES ....cevvviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

71 (TAX SCAM FOR RICH) We need new political
leadership in Washington. They are dividing the
country and handing the government over to their
wealthy donors and corporations at the expense of
working people and the middle class. The
Republicans' tax scam for the rich recklessly drives
up the deficit to justify their cuts to Social Security &
Medicare and even less investment in education,
infrastructure and health care. | won't take
contributions from corporations, and | believe the
very richest must pay more in taxes so we can invest
in education and make health care more affordable.
Evangelical .........ccooviiiiiiice e,
TeA PaAltY. ..o
Catholic Conservatives ........ccccoeeeeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeee,
Secular CoONSErViVES.....coooveeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
MOAEIALES ... cceevvi e,
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Pos what More

Much Smwt A
Pos Pos More
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Much Smwt

A

No Much/

19

More More Little More Some Total
Pos what More

Pos Pos More

73 (CHECK ON TRUMP) The political leaders in this
country haven't had the backbone to be a check on
President Trump. They're rubber-stamping his
agenda to criminalize abortion. They ignore Trump's
disrespectful behavior so he keeps saying and
tweeting divisive things. And they can't be trusted to
hold him accountable for scandals and corruption.
What if the F.B.I. finds proof he or his campaign
committed crimes? We must elect more Democrats

S0 everyone must come together. .............cooeeeeeeeeeen. 5 10
Evangelical .......cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiii 4 4
TA PaAITY ..o 4 15
Catholic Conservatives ......cccoooeevvveevviiiienieeeeeeeeiiinn, 3 7
Secular CONSErVEIVES.......uuvciiie e 4 7
MOAEIALES ....cevvvieiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 9 18
(ref.GOPDBAT)

11
6
10
10
18
14

74
87
71
80
71
59

15
7
19
10
11
27

26
13
29
20
29
41

Q.74 Now you are going to read some reasons why some people say they cannot vote for the
Republican candidate for Congress in November. For each one, indicate whether it raises very
serious doubts about the Republican candidate, somewhat serious doubts, minor doubts, or no

real doubts.

Very Smwt

No Very/

Srs Srs Minor Real SomeMinor/

Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts what

75 (REPEAL ACA) Our leaders promised to repeal
and replace Obamacare with better, more affordable
plans. Instead they pushed premiums up by 30%,
did nothing about skyrocketing prescription drug
costs, and now they're allowing insurance
companies to charge more for pre-existing

(o701 0 [11[0] 1T 14 21
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiii 14 18
TeA PaAItY..ccveiiiiiie e 7 20
Catholic CoONSEervatives .......ccooceueevieiiiiiiiieieeeie e 8 28
Secular CONSErVEIVES......cooivveiieeeieeee e 16 18
1 (Yo [T = 1 =TT 21 24

80 (DIVISIVE) Our leaders are dividing the country.
Their combative rhetoric and ugly statements about
the other party keep us from working together and

getting things done. ..., 14 20
Evangelical .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiiii 12 14
TeA PaAItY..coveiiiiiii e 9 18
Catholic CoNSErvatives .......ooeevveeeiiviiiiiiieeeeeeeeaen 11 23
Secular CoONSErVEIVES......oocivveiiieeeeeee e 12 21
1 (Yo [T = 1 =TT 23 24
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32
34
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42
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25
23
23
24
26
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31
36
39
33
24
25

41
52
50
42
40
24
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32
27
36
34
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33
26
27
34
33
47

No

65
68
73
64
66
55

67
74
73
66
67
53
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Very Smwt

Srs

76 (DRAIN SWAMP) Our leaders promised to drain
the swamp, but instead they approved a cabinet full
of billionaire donors and Wall Street bankers who
have had more ethics violations than any
administration or congress in history. Corporate
lobbyists have unprecedented access and are giving
record breaking sums of campaign dollars to get

them re-elected and get their way. .............ccoevvvvvnnnnnnn. 14
Evangelical ... 9
TeA PAItY...ooeeeiii e 11
Catholic Conservatives ......cccoooeevvveeevviiinie e, 9
Secular CoNSEervtiVeS......ccoceeeiiieeiiieeceee e, 16
oo =T = (= N 22

82 (SHOOTINGS) Our leaders should be praying for
the victims of shootings, but they should also be
acting to protect our children at risk from gun
violence. Instead they have failed to pass
commonsense gun safety laws like universal
background checks or limits on military assault

WEAPON SAIES. ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 12
Evangelical ... 8
TeA PArtY...oooeeiiiiie e 8
Catholic Conservatives .......ccooceeeeeveeieiiieeiieeeeeeen, 14
Secular CONSEIrVEIVES......ooiivviiieeeie e 14
MOOEBIALES .....viiie e 15

77 (CORRUPTION TAX CUT) Our leaders promised
to drain the swamp, but instead they worked behind
closed doors with their corporate campaign donors
and lobbyists to pass a massive tax cut for the

richest and themselves. .........ccooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 12
Evangelical ..., 8
TeA PaAtY..ccveiiiiiiii e 7
Catholic ConsServatives .......ccoooeveevieeieiiieiiiieeeeee e, 12
Secular CONSEIrVEIVES......coiivviiieeeiee e 11
[ (Yo 1= = 1 =TT 21
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47
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47
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71
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Very Smwt

Srs

83 (MUELLER) Our leaders can't be trusted to hold
people accountable for breaking the law and
interfering in our elections. They're calling the
investigation into Russian interference a waste of
time even though the Special Counsel has already
issued 35 indictments and Trump's lawyer plead
guilty to committing crimes at the President's

[0 [T=To3 1 o] o TR 12
Evangelical ... 8
TeA PAItY...coeeeeii e 8
Catholic ConServatives ......cooooeeeeveveieieiieeieeeeieeeiees 9
Secular CONSEIrVEIVES......ooiieveiiieeeeee e 19
1 (Yo [T = 1 =TT 16

78 (WAGES STAGNANT) Our leaders say this is the
best economy in history with record low
unemployment with rising wages but jobs don't pay
what they used to and real people haven't seen a
raise in years, while the cost of living keeps going

U] o T PP 11
Evangelical .......cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiii 8
TA PaAITY ..o 7
Catholic Conservatives .......ccoooeveeeveieeiiieeeieeeee e, 10
Secular CONSErVEIVES......cocivviiieeeeeeee e 10
MOOEBIALES .....viiie e 17

79 (NOT CONSERVATIVE) Our leaders are not
acting like real conservatives. They shouldn't be
telling businesses who to hire or fire, picking winners
and losers, restricting trade and imposing tariffs. The
free market should decide, not political leaders on

EItNET SIHE. coveiiee e 10
Evangelical ..., 7
TeA PaAtY..ccveiiiiiiii e 7
Catholic ConsServatives .......ccoooeveevieeieiiieiiiieeeeee e, 10
Secular CONSEIrVEIVES......coiivviiieeeiee e 11
[ (Yo 1= = 1 =TT 12

81 (ENVIRONMENT) Our leaders have put our
health and safety at risk by rolling back laws
protecting the environment from pollution and

refusing to address climate change............ccccoooeeeeeee. 10
Evangelical ... 8
TeA PaAItY..coveiiiiiii e 7
Catholic Conservatives ........cooooevvveeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeein, 8
Secular CoNSEerviiVeS......c.uuuiiiii e 9
MOAEIAtES .. .uuuii e 19
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11
13
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24

19
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19
23
28

20
13
20
18
22
29

18
12
15
19
20
24

25
25
21
17
25
35

27
29
30
23
24
28

30
31
29
31
30
31

26
22
26
23
27
33

No Very/
Srs Minor Real SomeMinor/
Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts what

47
56
57
57
44
25

44
52
50
48
42
28

40
49
45
40
37
27

45
58
51
50
44
24

27
19
21
26
31
39

29
19
20
29
34
45

30
20
27
28
33
42

28
21
23
27
30
43

21

No

73
81
79
74
69
61

71
81
80
71
66
55

70
80
73
72
67
58

72
79
77
73
70
57
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Very Smwt No Very/
Srs  Srs Minor Real SomeMinor/
Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts what No
74 (ROE V WADE) Our leaders in Congress are
creating an extreme conservative majority on the
Supreme Court that will overturn Roe v. Wade, the
decision that governed abortion for the last 40 years.
This would be an historic mistake that could make
abortion illegal in some states, invade women's right
to privacy and prevent women making their own

reproductive ChOICES. ...........oovviiiiiiieieiieecee e, 10 16 24 50 26 74
Evangelical ..., 11 7 21 61 18 82
Tea Party....occooi i, 6 17 24 54 22 78
Catholic ConServatives ......cooooeeeeveveieieiieeieeeeieeeiees 8 13 24 56 21 79
Secular CONSEIVEIVES......coiiveiiie e 7 21 23 50 28 72
1 (Yo [T = 1 =TT 16 24 29 31 40 60
(ref:GOPDBT)

Q.84 Now let me ask you again, how interested are you in the elections in 2018 for U.S. Congress
and other state and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you
have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can
choose any number between 1 and 10.

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode

Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
10 49 56 47 62 42 37
D 11 9 12 11 10 12
P 17 13 22 11 16 21
e 8 8 6 10 8 9
PPt 3 3 0 6 2
P 9 10 7 2 11 12
A 1 2 - - 1 2
B 1 0 - 2 1 2
2 1 - 2 - 1 1
P 1 0 1 1 2 3
Ot - - - - - -
NOLSUIE .. - - - - - -
L0 49 56 47 62 42 37
8-10. i 76 77 81 85 69 70
B-10. . i 87 88 91 94 83 81
-5 13 12 9 6 17 19
MeEaN.....cccie e 8.4 8.7 8.5 9.0 8.1 8.0

(refINTRST2)
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Q.85 Thinking again about the election for U.S. Congress in November, if the election for
Congress were held today, who would you vote for?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
The Democratic candidate ........................ 5 1 - 7 4 13
Lean The Democratic candidate................ 1 - 1 1 0 1
The Republican candidate........................ 84 94 92 85 80 69
Lean The Republican candidate................ 2 1 1 1 5 3
N[0 BT | S 8 4 5 5 10 14
Total The Democratic candidate ............ 6 1 1 8 5 14
Total The Republican candidate............ 86 95 93 87 85 72

(re.GCN18VT2)

Q.87 How certain are you that you would vote for (CANDIDATE SELECTED) -- are you very
certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Strong Democratic candidate..................... 2 1 - 2 3 5
Weak Democratic candidate...................... 4 0 1 7 2 9
Weak Republican candidate..................... 21 12 19 10 25 37
Strong Republican candidate ................... 66 84 74 77 61 35
NOL SUIE .. 8 4 5 5 10 14

(ref:CERT2)

Q.88 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2012 election for President between Barack Obama
and Mitt Romney. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
VOLEA .ovvviiii e 84 87 86 90 82 78
| was too young to vote .........ccceeeenvevennnnnnn, 4 3 2 6 5 4
| was not registered to vote ....................... 3 1 4 2 3 4
(D] To l o101 ANV o) (= P 7 7 6 2 7 10
| can't remember if | voted......................... 1 1 1 0 1 3
NOLSUIE .. 1 2 1 - 1 1
(ref:VOTE12WEB)
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[v12 Respondents]
Q.89 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2012) In the 2012 election for President, did you vote for Democrat
Barack Obama or Republican Mitt Romney?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Democrat Barack Obama......................... 10 2 8 8 16 20
Republican Mitt Romney .......................... 86 96 88 88 82 73
Gary JONNSON.........coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1 1 1 3 2 1
Jill STEIN....euiiiiiiiiii s 0 - - 1 - 0
Virgil Goode ...........uuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 0 - - - - 0
Other ..o 1 1 1 0 - 2
NOLSUIE . 1 - 2 1 - 4
(ref:VOTE2012)

Q.90 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Strong SUPPOIEN ....oevviiiiiiieeeeceeeei e 21 30 55 24 - -
Not SO Strong SUPPOIter.......cccovevveveevennen. 31 25 19 30 42 40
NOt @ SUPPOITEr ..., 47 46 27 46 54 59
NOL SUIE ... 1 - - - 4 1

(ref. TEAPARTY)

Q.91 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Evan Cath Secu
gel Tea olic ular Mode
Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Liberal.......ccooeieiiiiiie e, 4 - 7 4 - 10
Moderate.........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 30 - 37 22 - 90
CoNnservative ..........cocvvvceeiieeeeieeeeee e, 64 99 55 74 92 -
NOL SUIE .. 2 1 1 0 8 -

(ref:IDEO1)
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Q.92 Where on the internet do you get your news about campaigns and elections? Please select

all that apply.
Total

Online news sites like CNN.com or a
newspaper's website ..., 30
Search engines such as Google,
Yahoo!, or BiNg .....ccovvveiiiiiieiiiieeiicee e, 29
Social networks such as Facebook,
Twitter, Snapchat, and Instagram............. 28
NEWS eMallS......cooeuiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e, 14
Candidates' websites ..........cc.ccceeevvvneinnnn. 12
Video websites like YouTube .................... 9
Campaign emails .........ccccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 6
(O] 1 (=] 5
| do not get my news from the internet
................................................................. 30

(reNETWORK)

Q.93 Which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Observant CatholiC...........ccccevviviiiiiinieinnnn. 12
Non-observant Catholic.............cccceevnveen. 9
Evangelical Christian...............cccooeeeeeeen. 34
Non-evangelical Protestant ...................... 15
JEWISN ..o, 1
MUSHIM e 1
No religious affiliation .................oeoeeeeen. 15
(@] 1 =] (P 11
Prefer notto say........ccccvvvvieeiiieeeieeeiiinnn, 2
Total CatholiC ....coovvviviiiiiiee, 21
Total Non Catholic ......ccooveviiiiiiieeiins 49
Total Christian .......cooooveviiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 70

(ref:RELIG4)
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Evan

gel
ical

25
30

31

14

14
9
7
4

30

Evan

gel
ical

100

100
100

Tea
Party

31
29

30
19
15
12
7
8

29

Tea
Party
7
12
31
1
2
27
17
3

7
43
50

Cath
olic
cnsrv

28

26

29
19
18
12
6
9

24

Cath
olic
Cnsrv
75
25

100

100

Secu

ular Mode

Cnsrv rate
30 35
29 31
23 27
10 12
6 10
4 7
3 5
4 3
37 30

Secu

ular Mode

Cnsrv rate
- 16
- 26
34 16
2 3
1 1
26 26
31 10
7 3
- 16
34 42
34 58
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Q.9 Before you begin, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has
a representative sample. What is your gender?

(ref:RACETHN)

Evan
ge
Total ical
Mal .. 52 50
Female......ccoooieii i, 48 50
(ref. GENDER)
Q.10 In what year were you born?
Evan
ge
Total ical
18- 24 ., 3 3
2529 10 10
B0 -3 9 9
35 -39 6 6
O I 7 6
A5 - 49 i 9 9
BO =54 i 8 8
55 =59 9 10
B0 - B4 ... 12 12
65 aNd OVEr.....ccvviieiiiii e, 26 23
(NO @NSWET) .cooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeee 1 3
(ref:AGE)
Q.11 What is your race?
Evan
ge
Total ical
WHhItE...oveeii e, 88 90
African-American or Black..............c.......... 2 2
Hispanic or Latino ..., 7 5
Native American..........cccccevveeeiieeeeieeeiinnnnnn. 1 1
ASIAN ..ot 1 1
Other ., 1 1
Prefer notto say........ccceevvvieiiiieeccceeiiinnn, 0 -

Tea
Party
60
40

Tea
Party
3
8
7
10
5
8
15
9
12
24

Tea
Party
87

RPORFR 1 ON

Q.13 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade...................
High School graduate.......
Non-college post H.S. ......
Some college ...................
College graduate..............
Post-graduate school .......

(ref:EDUC)
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Evan

gel

Total ical
......................... 3 4

........................ 19 18
......................... 2 3

........................ 41 41

........................ 25 25
........................ 10 9
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Tea
Party
2
16
4
41
26
11

Cath
olic
Cnsrv
53
47

Cath
olic
Cnsrv
5
3
6
7
12
8
3
14
13
30

Cath
olic
Cnsrv
87

10

1 O W

Cath
olic
Cnsrv
2
17
2
38
29
12

Secu
ular Mode
Cnsrv rate
54 46
46 54
Secu
ular Mode
Cnsrv rate
2 3
9 17
15 7
1 7
6 8
7 11
6 8
10 5
9 12
35 22
- 0
Secu
ular Mode
Cnsrv rate
92 84
1 4
3 9
1 2
2 2
1 0
- 0
Secu
ular Mode
Cnsrv rate
3 1
23 22
0 3
38 44
25 22
10 8
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Q.14 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Evan Cath Secu

gel Tea olic ular Mode

Total ical Party Cnsrv  Cnsrv rate
Married........cocoeee, 64 68 55 69 62 64
SINGIE ..o, 18 18 18 19 19 18
Separated/Divorced ..........ccccccevviviiiiinnnnnn. 10 9 18 5 9 10
WidoWed .......ccoviiiiiiiii e 3 3 2 4 4 2
Living with a partner...........cccooooeevivvvvnnnnnnn. 5 2 7 4 6 6
Separated/Divorced/Widowed. ............... 13 12 20 9 13 12
Total Unmarried......ccccceevveeeeiieiiiiiiiineeee, 36 32 45 31 38 36

(ref:MARITAL)
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